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Law Offices of

MATHENY SEARS LINKERT & JAIME, LLP
NICHOLAS R. SHEPARD, ESQ. (SBN 300629)
3638 American River Drive

Sacramento, California 95864

Telephone:  (916) 978-3434

Facsimile: (916) 978-3430
nshepard(@mathenysears.com

Attorneys for Defendants, JOHNNY ZAMRZLA,
PAMELLA ZAMRZLA, JOHNNY LEE
ZAMRZLA AND JEANETTE ZAMRZLA
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES — CENTRAL DISTRICT

Coordinated Proceeding,
Special Title (Rule 1550(b))

Judicial Council Coordination
Proceeding No.: 4408

GROUNDWATER CASES.
Santa Clara Sup. Court Case No.: 1-05-CV-049053

Assigned to Hon. Jack Komar, Judge of the Santa
Clara County Superior Court

REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN
SUPPORT OF JOHNNY LEE AND
JEANETTE ZAMRZLA’S MOTION TO SET
ASIDE OR MODIFY JUDGMENT

Date: May 3, 2022
Time: 9:00 a.m.

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that defendants JOHNNY ZAMRZLA and PAMELLA
ZAMRZLA respectfully request that the Court take judicial notice, pursuant to California Evidence
Code section 452, of the following:

1. Declaration of Jeffrey V. Dunn, dated December 2, 2021, and attached as Exhibit 5 to

the Compendium of Evidence.

2. Judgment and Physical Solution dated December 23, 2015, and attached as Exhibit 8 to

1

REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN SUPPORT OF JOHNNY LEE AND JEANETTE ZAMRZLA’S MOTION TO
SET ASIDE OR MODIFY JUDGMENT




LAW OFFICES OF
MATHENY SEARS LINKERT & JAIME, LLP

3638 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95864

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

the Compendium of Evidence.
3. Judgment Approving Small Pumper Class Action Settlements dated December 23,

2015, and attached as Exhibit 9 to the Compendium of Evidence.

Dated: April 11, 2022 MATHENY SEARS LINKERT & JAIME, LLP

__:- r(/ .__,-:’:,.J'--""FF_
NICHOLAS R. SHEPARD, ESQ.,
Attorney for Defendants, JOHNNY
ZAMRZLA, PAMELLA ZAMRZLA,
JOHNNY LEE ZAMRZLA AND
JEANETTE ZAMRZLA

By:
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